
 
 

 
 

 
 

POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR LANCASHIRE 

 
 
 

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT - REGISTER of REQUESTS 
 

Request 
Number 

Date 
Received 

Request 
Received 

Via  Subject of Request 
Action 
Taken 

In 
Limit 

2020/45 31.12.20 WDTK  

1; What is the job description of a Deputy PCC?  

2; What is the salary of a Deputy PCC?  

 

Response 
uploaded to 
WDTK on 
12.01.21 

Yes 

2020/44 16.12.20 Email  

Please can you answer the following questions: 

1. Have you heard of the Service SHOUT? Yes / No 

 

2. If Yes, please tick one of the following boxes below detailing where you have heard of the 

service; 

Advertisement on the tv    

Word of Mouth 

Have received Marketing communications 

Other (Please detail) 

 

3. Since the beginning of the 2018/19 financial year, have you commissioned or used (if free) any 

external provision to support individuals who may be anxious, stressed, depressed, suicidal or 

overwhelmed and who need immediate support? This can include provision delivered directly to targeted 

populations or universal services marketed and offered in your locality? Yes/No  

If Yes, please can you provide the following information about any external provision delivered since the 

beginning of the 2018/19 financial year; 

o What is the name of the provision? 

o Who is the provider? 

o What is the focus/ are the main issues addressed by the provision? (*E.g. Relationships, online 

safety; bullying; domestic abuse/ healthy relationships; self-esteem /resilience; mental health; 

anxiety and depression) 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
26.01.21 

No 



o Who is the provision aimed at? (E.g. Children and Young People, adults, young offender, the 

locality population) 

o How is the provision delivered? (E.g. group work, one to one work, marketing of support 

services, helpline etc.) 

o Are there any target groups your current provision is unable to reach? (E.g. Young offender, 

children in care, secondary school, unemployed etc.) 

o What is the annual cost of the provision? 

o If you have an ongoing contract/licence for the provision, when does this end? 

 

4. Do you have an annual budget for external mental health support provision? Yes/No  

If yes, how much is the budget and how is it split? (E.g. Cost of service delivery, marketing 

budget for new service) 

5.  Since the beginning of the 2018/19 financial year, have you commissioned or used (if free) any 

external provision to train and support staff working with individuals who may be anxious, stressed, 

depressed, suicidal or overwhelmed and who need immediate support? This can include training for 

targeted populations or universal training within your locality? Yes/No  

If Yes, please can you provide the following information about any training delivered since the beginning 

of the 2018/19 financial year; 

o Who is the provider? 

o What is the focus/ are the main issues addressed by the training? (*E.g. Healthy Relationships, 

online safety; bullying; domestic abuse/ healthy relationships; self-esteem /resilience; mental 

health; anxiety and depression) 

o Who is the provision aimed at? (E.g. Children and Young People, adults, Young Offenders, the 

locality population) 

o How is the provision delivered? (E.g. Face to Face training, e-learning, Virtual Training) 

o What is the cost of the training? 

o If you have an ongoing contract/licence for the training, when does this end? 

6.  Are there any gaps in mental health support services that you feel Mental Health Innovations 

‘Shout’ Text service could support? Yes/No 

If Yes, please detail:  

 

7. Are there any Grants the PCC offers for increase mental health support service provisions? Yes/No 

If Yes, please detail:  

What is the Grans?     When is the grant available? 

What is the value of the grant?  

 

2020/43 13.12.20 Email  

Please can you confirm the person responsible for IT/Information Security. Different 

organisations have different job titles for this responsibility, I’ve listed below the possible job 

titles: 

  

Manager or Head for IT, Cyber, Information Security, IT Security, Information Governance 

or 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
08.01.21 

Yes 



CIO (Chief Information Officer) 

or 

CISO (Chief Information Security Officer) 

  

Please can you provide name, job title, email, direct phone number/mobile number. 

  

Please provide information via email. 

 

2020/42 24.11.20 WDTK  

Please could I have a breakdown of speeding offences recorded by the Average Speed (SPECS) 

cameras on the A583 between Preston and Blackpool since the system was put into operation.  

Broken down by Month/Year, just a total number for the month of offences recorded. 

 

Response 
uploaded to 
WDTK on 
26.11.20 

Yes 

2020/41 24.11.20 WDTK  

please can you supply me the cost of each  motorbike barriers how many barriers will be put in 

the Skelmersdale area was the contract put out for tender has a heath and safety assessment been 

carried out where will barriers  be located what is the ratio of cost that the police and district 

council will be paying for the  motorbike barriers. 

installing CCTV in the Skelmersdale Area please can you supply me the cost of each  CCTV and 

installation how many  CCTV will be put in the Skelmersdale area was the contract put out for 

tender will the CCTV cover domestic or business Areas where  the be located what the ratio of 

cost that the police and district council will be paying for the  CCTV and installation who will be 

viewing the information  captured  

What funding has been allocated to Skelmersdale since 2010 by the police commissioner and 

what was the funding 

Response 
uploaded to 
WDTK on 
05.02.2021 

Yes 

2020/40 16.11.20 Email  

Telephony System 

1. What is your current telephony system? 

2. How many users of the telephony system? 

3. When is the contract up for renewal? 

4. Are you considering or interested in Microsoft Teams Voice (Direct Routing)? 

5. The name (separately) and email address of the primary contact for this contract? 

6. Current annual spend? 

 

Mobile phone contracts 

1. Who is your current mobile phone provider? 

2. How many mobile connections? 

3. When is the contract up for renewal? 

4. How long do you contract for (24 or 36 months)? 

5. The name (separately) and email address of the primary contact for this contract? 

Deadline 
14th Dec – 
Clarification 
sought on 
25.11.20 – 
No 
response 
received. 

 



6. Current annual spend? 

 

Crown Commercial Services frameworks 

 Do you procure through the Networks Services 2 framework? (RM3808 previously RM1045) If 

not, how do you procure mobiles and telecommunication services/solutions? 

 

2020/39 12.11.20 Email  

I am writing to you following my request 4 years ago to ascertain some things about Operation 

Sheridan. 

Firstly after 6 years+ how much has this now cost? 

Secondly, what is the average number of staff who have worked on this since the inception of 

the enquiry and how many are still working on it? 

Thirdly, When do we anticipate that this enquiry will lead to a decision to either proceed with 

charges or not.  

Response 
sent by 
email on 
18.12.20 

No 

2020/38a 08.11.20 Email  

Please provide the part of the trade union act 241 that was used as the officer had no idea what 

the law was for or been trained in the NCP or NPCC rules on deploying those powers. 

Please provide the trading the officer had received into the law as per the court ruling on its 

abuses that named Lancashire Constabulary.  If this cannot be provided please refer Andrew 

Rhodes to the PCC for still allowing his officers to abuse said law after he informed the court it 

would not happen again. 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
20.11.20 

Yes 

2020/38 22.10.20 Email  

Could you please provide up to date Names, Job Titles, telephone numbers and email addresses 

for the following; 

Commissioner 

Deputy Commissioner 

Chief Executive 

Chief Finance officer 

Commissioning Officer 

Head of Governance 

Head of Procurement 

Head of Data / ICT / Digital 

Department Directors / Heads 

 

Or the equivalent job titles in your organisation. 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
17.11.20 

Yes 



In addition if you have an up to date 2020 senior staff organisation or structure chart could you 

please forward a copy to me in either Excel or pdf format. 

2020/37 15.10.20 Email  

Bearing in mind that Lancashire County Council declared that the large overnight convoys 

delivering essential fracking equipment to Cuadrilla's ultimately doomed test fracking site at 

Preston New Road Little Westby on the 27th July, 2017 breached conditions of Cuadrilla's 

planning permission, may I ask that you disclose all face to face meetings, email exchanges and 

telephone discussions that led Lancashire Constabulary to facilitate these actions? 

 

Were any considerations given to the likely effects of this facilitation on future relationships 

between the good Citizens of Lancashire  and Lancashire Constabulary. If so exactly what were 

discussed and who with? 

 

Were any considerations given to the likely effects of these actions on the mental and physical 

well-being of the good Citizens of Lancashire? If so  exactly what was discussed and who was 

involved? 

 

Were any considerations given to potential legal actions against all those involved, not just the 

drivers of the many vehicles but also those who planned and aided and abetted the breaching of  

planning regulations in this way? Again if so exactly what was discussed and who was involved? 

 

Finally may I ask when you became aware of the against planning regulations entry by  convoys 

carrying large amounts of fracking equipment to  Cuadrilla's fracking site at Preston New Road 

Little Westby and what your reactions were? 

 

Response 
uploaded to 
WDTK 
11.11.20 

Yes 

2020/36 08.10.20 Email  

How many children in XXXX were reported missing in 2017,2018 & 2019? 

How many of these reported missing children returned safe and well? 

How many of these missing children from XXXX are still missing? 

How many missing children cases are still unresolved in the uk to date? 

How many modern day slave reports have you had in XXXX in the years 2017,2018 & 2019? 

How many of these modern day slave reports involved children? 

How many human trafficking reports have you had In XXXX in the years 2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many of these human trafficking reports on involved children? 

How many people were arrested for causing or allowing the death or physical harm to a child in avon & 

somerset in the years 2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many people in XXXXXX were charged under section 5 of the Domestic violence & victims act 

2004 in the years 2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many people in XXXXXX were convicted of these charges in the years 2017, 2018, 2019? 

How many people in XXXXX were arrested for child cruelty, neglect and/or violence in the years 2017, 

2018 & 2019? 

How many people in XXXXX were charged with section 1(1) of the children and young person act 1993 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
12.10.20 

Yes 



in the years 2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many people in XXXXX were charged with section 1(2) of the children and young person act 1993 

in the years 2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many people in Oldham were convicted of either of the above offences in the years 2017, 2018 & 

2019? 

How many people in XXXXX were arrested for child abduction in the years 2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many people in XXXXX were charged under section 1 of the child abduction act 1984 in the years 

2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many people in XXXXX were convicted of the above charges in the years 2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many people in XXXXX were charged under section 2 of the child abduction act 1984 in the years 

2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many people in XXXXX were convicted of the above charges in the years 2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many people in XXXXX were arrested for sexual assault of a child under 13 in the years 2017, 2018 

& 2019? 

How many people in XXXXX were charged under section 7 of the sexual offences act 2003 in the years 

2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many of these were convicted? 

How many people in XXXXX were arrested for rape of a child under 13 in the years 2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many people in XXXXX were charged under section 5 of the sexual offences act 2003 in the years 

2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many of these were convicted? 

How many people in XXXXX were arrested for assault of a child by penetration in the years 2017, 2018 

& 2019? 

How many people In XXXXX were charged under section 6 of the sexual offences act 2003 in the years 

2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many of these were convicted? 

How many people in XXXXX were arrested for causing or inciting a child under 13 to engage in sexual 

activity in the years 2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many people in XXXXX were charged under section 8 of the sexual offences act 2003 in the years 

2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many of these were convicted? 

How many people in XXXXX were arrested for sexual activity with a child in the years 2017, 2018 & 

2019? 

How many people in XXXXX were charged under section 9 of the sexual offences act 2003 in the years 

2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many of these were convicted? 

How many people in XXXXX were arrested for causing or inciting a child to engage in sexual activity in 

the years 2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many people in XXXXX were charged under section 10 of the sexual offences in act 2003 in the 

years 2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many of these were convicted? 

How many people in XXXXX were arrested for engaging in sexual activity in the presence of a child in 

the years 2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many of these people in XXXXX were charged under section 11 of the sexual offences act 2003 in 

the years 2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many of these were convicted? 



How many people in XXXXX were arrested for arranging and/or facilitating a child sex offence in the 

years 2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many people in XXXXX were charged under section 14 of the sexual offences act 2003 in the years 

2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many if these were convicted? 

How many people in XXXXX were arrested for meeting a child following sexual grooming in the years 

2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many people in XXXXX were charged under section 15 (as amended) of the sexual offences act 

2003? 

How many of these were convicted? 

How many people in XXXXX were arrested for indecent photos of children in the years 2017, 2018 & 

2019? 

How many people in XXXXX were charged under section 45 of the sexual offences act 2003 in the years 

2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many were convicted? 

How many people in XXXXX were charged under section 46 of the sexual offences act 2003 in the years 

2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many were convicted? 

How many people in XXXXX were arrested for abuse of a child through pornography or prostitution in 

the years 2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many people in XXXXX were charged with section 47 of the sexual offences act 2003 in the years 

2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many of these were convicted? 

How many people in XXXXX were charged with section 50 of the sexual offences act 2003 in the years 

2017, 2018 & 2019? 

How many of these were convicted? 

2020/35 06.10.20 WDTK  

I write to you under the Freedom of Information act 2000 to request five pieces of evidence: 

1. FOUNDATION EVIDENCE for the claim that all genus of cannabis meets the currently 

accepted criteria for a schedule 1 substance in its raw form. 

2. FOUNDATION EVIDENCE for the claim that cannabinoid preparations meet the currently 

accepted criteria for a schedule 1 substance. 

3. FOUNDATION EVIDENCE for the claim that cannabis is a 'controlled' substance in the UK 

and who is making that claim of control. 

4. FOUNDATION EVIDENCE for what is considered misuse of raw cannabis and its various 

preparations. 

5. The Clear Scientific Evidence of physical and mental harm and harm to communities, 

resultant from the use of cannabis to justify the class B penalty as per the 1971 Misuse of Drugs 

Act. 

Response 
uploaded to 
WDTK on 
07.10.20 

Yes 



2020/34 04.10.20 WDTK  I would like to see any information the Lancashire Police hold on me 

 

Response 
uploaded to 
WDTK on 
06.10.20 

Yes 

 
 WDTK = What Do They Know website 


